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FTP-628MCL101/103

FTP-628 MCL101/103, Easy Loading Method

n Overview
The easy loading FTP-608 MCL Series is ultra compact high 
speed, battery driven thermal printer, printing on 2-inch wide 
paper (58mm) where platens are removable. Our original 
platen removal mechanism improved paper loading and 
maintenance.  

The FTP-608 MCL series can be used for a variety of  
applications, such as portable terminals, POS, ticket issuing 
terminals, label printers, banking terminals, and measurement 
and medical equipment. 

n HIGHLIGHTS

• Easy loading type
Our original platen removal mechanism improved paper
loading and maintenance.

• Ultra compact
Height 15.5 mm, width 70.3 mm, depth 33.0 mm for the 2
inch model.

• High speed printing
It can print at 80 mm/s (640 dotlines/s) maximum by using
Fujitsu's unique head drive control.

• High resolution printing
8 dots/mm of resolution printing is possible.

• RoHS compliant

battery drive, FTP-608 Series
2” high speed thermal printer
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FTP-628MCL101/103

Part number FTP-628MCL101/103

Printing method	 Thermal-line dot method

Dot structure 384 dots/line

Dot pitch (Horizontal)	 0.125 mm (8 dots/mm)—Dot density

Dot pitch (Vertical)	 0.125 mm (8 dots/mm)—Line feed pitch

Effective printing area	 48 mm					

Number of columns		 ANK 32 columns/line (maximum 12x 24 dot font)

Paper width 		 58 mm+0

Paper thickness	 60 to 100 µ m (some paper in this range may not be used because of 
paper characteristics

Printing Speed	 Maximum 80mm/sec. (640 dot  line/sec.) at 8.5V

	 Alphanumeric, katakana: 			 159 types
International and special characters: 		 195 types
JIS Kanji level 1, level 2, non-Kanji 
(supported only when Kanji CG is mounted):	 about 6800 types

	 12 × 24 dots, (1.5 × 3.0mm), 32 columns: ANK	   
24 × 24 dots, (3.0 × 3.0mm), 16 columns:	ANK, Kanji
 8 × 16 dots, (1.0 × 2.0 mm), 48 columns: ANK	
16 × 16 dots, (2.0 × 2.0 mm), 24 columns: 	
ANK, Kanji

n Part numbers

n SPECIFICATIONS
SpecificationsItem

Character types

Character, dimensions (H×W), number of 
columns

-1

metI rebmuNtraP

msinahcemretnirP hctiwstcetedneponetalptuohtiw)mm85:repapediwhcni-2(101LCM826-PTF
hctiwstcetedneponetalphtiw)mm85:repapediwhcni-2(301LCM826-PTF

gnivirdrofISL 1 R (ANK only)03UC826-PTF

ecafretnI
draoB

lellaraP s)cinortneC(003LCD826-PTF

laireS 5 (RS 232C)03LSD826-PTF

ecafretnI
selbaC

lellaraP 202Y826-PTF

laireS 203Y826-PTF

rewoP
elbac

,rotom,daeH
cigol 204Y826-PTF

FTP-628CU601R

FTP-628DSL602 (V2.0)USB

USB FTP-629Y301 

FTP-628MCL103#70 (2-inch wide paper: 58mm) with platen open detect switch

FTP-628DSL603 (High-speed RS232C)
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FTP-628MCL101/103

n SPECIFICATIONS

*+5˚C to +40˚C printing density assurance rance (-25 to 70˚C capability) 

metI
noitacificepS

301/101LCM826-PTF

ecafretnI scinortneC/C232SRotsmrofnoC

gnitarepO
egatloV

daehtnirproF eulavkaep,)39.0(A78.0tnerrucegareva,V5.8otCDV2.4
V2.7ta.ces/mm05deepsgnitnirp,%5.21:oitargnitnirP

rotomroF mumixamA1,V5.8otCDV2.4

c 3.0 to 5.25VDC, 0.1 A maximum igolroF

snoisnemiD
msinahcemretnirP )HxDxW(mm5.51x0.33x2.07

draobecafretnI )HxDxW(mm51x25x3.96

thgieW
msinahcemretnirP g24yletamixorppA

draobecafretnI g02yletamixorppA

efildaeH
dradnatsruorednu(tod/seslupnoillim001:ecnatsiseresluP

ecnatsidgnilevartrepap:ecnatsisernoisarbA.)snoitidnoc
)sselro%52:oitartnirp(mk05

gnitarepO
tnemnorivne

*erutarepmetgnitarepO C˚05+otC˚0

ytidimuhgnitarepO )noitasnednocon(HR%58ot02

erutarepmetegarotS )dedulcnitonrepap(C˚06+otC˚02-

ytidimuhegarotS )noitasnednocon(HR%09ot5

noitceteD
noitcnuf

erutarepmetdaeH
noitceted rotsimrehtybdetceteD

noitcetedkram/tuorepaP retpurretni-otohpybdetceteD

repapevitisneslamrehtdednemmoceR

:repapevitisneshgiH )repaPnoppiN(4E-SK05FT

:repapdradnatS
)repaPnoppiN(E-SK05KT

)repaPijO(R051DP
)mm85(1070P020-PTF

:repapegarotsefilmuideM

)repaPnoppiN(1F-SK06KT
)mm85(2010P020-PTF

)repaPijO(R071DP
ihsibustiM(1-BBV022PFA

)repaP

:repapegarotsefilgnoL

)repaPijO(N-R061DP
)repaPihsibustiM(532-PFA

)repaPnoppiN(R-JK05PT
)repaPnoppiN(AA211AH
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FTP-628MCL101/103

n FUNCTION

n dimensions
1. Printer mechanism: 2- inch

Unit: mmNote:	 1. Dimensions are nominal value (tolerance ±5 unless otherwise specified). 
2. Dimension listed in ( ) is for reference

center of paper

(5
4)

10.7

15.5

FUJITSU
F.T

JAPAN

33

4.6

18
.9

(1
4.

1)

13
.1

58.0
24(paper and sensor)

62.2

66.7

64.7

10.7

15.5

FUJITSU
F.T

JAPAN

33

4.6

18
.9

(1
4.

1)

13
.1

58.0
24(paper end sensor)

62.2
64.7

center of paper

65.6±0.1

65.6±0.1

FTP-628MCL101 FTP-628MCL103

metI metI

.1 noitcnuftnirptseT .8 noitcnufnoitcetedkraM

.2 noitcetedtuorepaP .9 noitcetedytilamronbanoitarepoUCM

.3 noitceteddneraenrepaP .01 noitcetorpecneuqesFFO/NOrewoP

.4 ytilamronbaerutarepmetdaehlamrehT
noitceted .11 noitcetorptnerruc-revorotoM

.5 noitcetedesuftuo-wolB .21 remiterawdraH

.6 noitcetedytilamronbaegatlovdaeH

.7 noitcnufgnivasrewoprotoM
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FTP-628MCL101/103

M I

M I

M I

M I

D I

oN langiS O/I stnetnoC

1 KHP — rotpurretniotohprofedohtaC

2 NESV I rewoprosnesrepap

3 EHP O rotpurretniotohprofrottimE

4 )301(1WS/)101(.C.N I/— hctiwsesaelernetalP

5 )301(2WS/)101(.C.N I/— hctiwsesaelernetalP

6 HV
rewopevirddaeH

7 HV

8 I niataD

9 KLC I noitacinummocrofkcolcsuonorhcnyS

01 DNG —
daehlamrehtrofylppusrewopdnuorG

11 DNG —

21 6BTS I

langislortnocgnizigrenedaehlamrehT31 5BTS I

41 4BTS I

51 DDV I rewopcigoL

61 HT O 1lainmrettupnirotsiserevitisnesyllamrehT

71 HT O 2lainmrettupnirotsiserevitisnesyllamrehT

81 3BTS I

langislortnocgnizigrenedaehlamrehT91 2BTS I

02 1BTS I

12 DNG —
daehlamrehtrofylppusrewopdnuorG

22 DNG —

32 TAL I hctalataD

42 OD O tuoataD

52 HV I
daehlamrehtrofylppusrewoP

62 HV I

72 AT

langisnoitaticxerotomgnippetS
82 AT

92 BT

03 BT

|

|

n Printer connector (flexible PT board) pin arrays
FTP-628 MCL101/103

Thermal head, control circuit side connector: 52610-3071Molex or equivalent product

Do not plug or unplug the FPC when power is on.
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